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Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. I 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Name. 

Amtman, Herbert James 
Amyes, Leontine Effie 
Ashworth, Thomas Francis 
Bowman, Robert 
Cardno, William 

Clark, Elizabeth 
Cox, Hugh Thomas 
Coyle, Andrew Joseph 
Earnshaw, Walter Raymond 
Fairhall, Stewart Linwood 
Gray, Annie Elizabeth 
Hay, John Copeland .. 
Henderson, William 
Jelley, Norman Cecil .. 
Johannessen, Havard .. 
Lyes, Helen Maria 
McAllister, Gordon Alister 

McGarva, Allan 
Nairn, Catherine 

O'Brien, Joseph Henry 
Schischka, Joseph 
Slater, Margaret Lilias 
Taylor, Mary Louisa .. 
Thomson, John Neil 
Wooderson, Lorna Phyllis Mary 

Occupation. 

Retired carpenter 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Retired railwayman .. 
Retired telegraph 

linesman 
Widow 
Labourer 
Retired miner 
Farm labourer 
Surveyor 
Widow 
Labourer 
Bootmaker 
Coppersmith 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Post and Telegraph 

Department lines
man 

Retired labourer 
Widow 

Clerk 
Retired timber worker 
Married woman 
Spinster 
Retired police sergeant 
Widow 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18 February 1952. 

Residence. 

Christchurch 
Cambridge 
Colyton .. 
Greymouth 
Dunedin .. 

Dobson .. 
Kakanui .. 
Blackball 
Timaru .. 
Christchurch 
Kerikeri .. 
Haast 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Tauranga 
Christchurch 
Wanganui 

Whakatu 
Formerly Kellinchy, 

late Christchurch 
Wellington 
Manunui 
Oamaru .. 
Dunedin .. 

Pap;kura 

Date I I I of Death. 

13/12/51 
10/12/51 

7/2/52 
30/12/51 
24/1/52 

17 /12/51 
13/1/52 

19/12/51 
14/1/52 

25/12/51 
2/1/52 

i 8/1/52 

1
17/1/52 
22/4/50 
16/2/51 

20/12/51 
7/2/52 

13/1/52 
31/10/51 

22/10/44 
28/1/52 
15/1/52 
14/1/52 

25/12/51 
7/9/51 

Date 
Election 

Filed. 

12/2/52 
12/2/52 
8/2/52 

30/1/52 
12/2/52 

12/2/52 
6/2/52 

31/1/52 
14/2/52 
12/2/52 

7 /2/52 
12/2/52 
13/2/52 
6/2/52 
5/2/52 

12/2/52 
13/2/52 

8/2/52 
7/2/52 

7/2/52 
12/2/52 
11/2/52 
8/2/52 

12/2/52 
5/2/52 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Testate 
,, 

Intestate 
Testate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

,, 
Intestate 
Testate 

,, 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Stamp. Office 
Concerned. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Greymouth. 
Dunedin. 

Greymouth. 
Dunedin. 
Greymouth. 
Christchurch. 

Auckl~nd. 
Greymouth. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Napier. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

Chri;tchurch. 
Auckland. 

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 
6 FEBRUARY 1952 

AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank-notes 
4. Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

5. Time deposits 

Liabilities £ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

63,690,037 0 0 

14,251,864 4 1 
61,335,515 5 4 

326, 904 11 10 

8. Reserve
(a) Gold 

9. 
10. 

( b) Sterling exchange* 
(c) Gold exchange 
( d) Other exchange 

Subsidiary coin 
Discounts-

Assets £ s. d. 

5,589,142 6 9 
23,320,584 12 1 

1,609,435 16 11 
572,862 6 3 

6. Liabilities in currencies other 
Zealand currency 

than New ( a) Commercial and agricultural hills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

Advances-7. Other liabilities 
47,229 7 4 

5,325,084 12 0 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

(a) To the State or State undertakings-
(!) Marketing organizations 
(2) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

Investments 
Bank buildings 
Other assets 

954,710 16 8 
.50,078,027 14 7 

6,018,613 13 8 
54,181,885 13 1 

4,151,372 0 7 

£(N.Z.)146,476,635 0 7 £(N.Z.)146,476,635 0 7 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 
W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act 1936 of the making of regulations as under :-

Authority for Enactment. Short Title or Subject-matter. - ----- I --:~~z.--E~;t~~~t 
Air Services Licensing Act 1951 \ Air Services Licensing Regulations 1952 . . . . I 1952/11 18/2/52 

I Price (Postage 
, ld. Extra). 

9d. 

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Pdces for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R, E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


