Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Amtman, Herbert James	Retired carpenter	Christchurch	13/12/51	12/2/52	Testate	Christehurch.
2	Amyes, Leontine Effie	Married woman		10/12/51	12/2/52	,,	Auckland.
3	Ashworth, Thomas Francis	Retired farmer	Colvton	7/2/52	8/2/52	Intestate	Wellington.
4	Bowman, Robert	Retired railwayman	Grevmouth	30/12/51	30/1/52	Testate	Greymouth.
5	Cardno, William	Retired telegraph linesman	Dunedin	24/1/52	12/2/52	,,	Dunedin.
6	Clark, Elizabeth	Widow	Dobson	17/12/51	12/2/52	Testate	Greymouth.
7	Cox, Hugh Thomas	Labourer	Kakanui	13/1/52	6/2/52	Intestate	Dunedin.
8	Coyle, Andrew Joseph	Retired miner	Blackball	19/12/51	31/1/52	Testate	Greymouth.
9	Earnshaw, Walter Raymond	Farm labourer	Timaru	14/1/52	14/2/52	.,	Christchurch.
10	Fairhall, Stewart Linwood	Surveyor	Christchurch	25/12/51	12/2/52	Intestate	
11	Gray, Annie Elizabeth	Widow	Kerikeri	2/1/52	7/2/52	Testate	Auckland.
12	Hay, John Copeland	Labourer	Haast	8/1/52	12/2/52	,,	Greymouth.
13	Henderson, William	Bootmaker	Hastings	17/1/52	13/2/52	Intestate	Napier.
14	Jelley, Norman Cecil	Coppersmith	Wellington	22/4/50	6/2/52	Testate	Dunedin.
15	Johannessen, Havard	Labourer	Tauranga	16/2/51	5/2/52	Intestate	Auckland.
16	Lyes, Helen Maria	Married woman	Christchurch	20/12/51	12/2/52	Testate	Christchurch.
17	McAllister, Gordon Alister	Post and Telegraph Department lines-	Wanganui	7/2/52	13/2/52	,,	Wellington.
18	McGarva, Allan	D (1 1 1 1	Whakatu	13/1/52	8/2/52	,,	Napier.
19	Nairn, Catherine	137: J		31/10/51	7/2/52	,,	Christchurch.
20	O'Brien, Joseph Henry	Clerk		22/10/44	7/2/52		Wellington.
21	01:11 * 1	Retired timber worker	36 .	28/1/52	12/2/52	,,	Auckland.
22	C1 - 4	35 . 3		15/1/52	11/2/52	"	Dunedin.
23	The	C	D. P.	13/1/52 14/1/52	8/2/52	,,	
$\frac{23}{24}$	771 XT 1	T 1 1		$\frac{14}{1/52}$ $\frac{25}{12}$	12/2/52	Intestate	Christchurch.
25	Wooderson, Lorna Phyllis Mary		Papakura	7/9/51	$\frac{12/2/52}{5/2/52}$	intestate	Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18 February 1952.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 1952

O I BESTUARII 1002											
Liabilities	£ s. d.	Assets	£ s. d.								
2. General Reserve Fund	. 1,500,000 0 0 8.	3. Reserve—									
3. Bank-notes	63,690,037 0 0	(a) Gold	5,589,142 6 9								
4. Demand liabilities—		(b) Sterling exchange*	23,320,584 12 1								
(a) State	. 14,251,864 4 1	(c) Gold exchange	••								
(b) Banks	. 61,335,515 5 4	(d) Other exchange	1,609,435 16 11								
(c) Other	. 326,904 11 10 9.	O. Subsidiary coin	572,862 6 3								
5. Time deposits		0. Discounts—									
6. Liabilities in currencies other than Nev	v	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills									
Zealand currency		(b) Treasury and local-body bills									
7. Other liabilities	5,325,084 12 0 11.	. Advances—									
		(a) To the State or State undertakings—									
		(1) Marketing organizations	954,710 16 8								
		(2) For other purposes	50,078,027 14 7								
		(b) To other public authorities									
		(c) Other	6,018,61 3 13 8								
	12.	?. Investments	54,181,885 13 1								
	13.	B. Bank buildings	• •								
	14.	. Other assets	4,151,372 0 7								
C/N !	Z.)146,476,635 0 7	e(N Z)	146,476,635 0 7								
±(1).	2.,1140,410,000 0 1	£(N.Z.)	140,470,030 0 7								
											

^{*} Expressed in New Zealand currency.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act 1936 of the making of regulations as under:—

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage 1d. Extra).
Air Services Licensing Act 1951	Air Services Licensing Regulations 1952	1952/11	18/2/52	9d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.